TOTAL

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

	OLDER TRAC	Est Submitted	Arti Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Sub	mitted	Ins Authled	Status		
	28 May 2018	133 300 111500	28 May 2018 15:27 Assign					New As	signmen Case	t
P	tain	Re	ference		Claim Details		Documer	nts	3	Show All
CI ATM SUF	SFOLDER DE	TAILS	PROPERTY AND LOSS OF THE PARTY.			[Create	ed by insurer]			
Insured:	E18   E. M. C.	V ENG RACHEL,	ID: S7020975F,	Tel: +659	97980030, Em	ail: MOSHI	2606@YAHOO.CO	М		
Main Claimant:		NG TRANSPORT		o. Reg. No.:	52980550B					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	PC2328	L			Date of Loss	22/05/2 [ <b>52</b> Mor	018 07:00 - :59 hths and <b>29</b> Days	From LTA Re	g Date (1	Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 559	245			Policy/Cover Note No.:		92QMX (Comprehe e: 26/01/2018 - 2			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	5KZ5091	Ü			Policy No. (Claimant):		2 - 11			
dente en					Excess:	5\$500.0				
Repairer:							Kaki Bukit - Tel: 6			
Handling Insurer:							by Lionel Tan Ti	an Pel - 66	43 1307]	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Imm.Adv	vice due	29/05/2018]			
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	ANG SIEW	ENG RACHEL (47	/ Female), NR	IC: S70209	75F, Tel: +659	7980030				
Adj Asg. Remarks:	DIRECT SU	JRVEY DONE BY L	KK AUTO ON 25.	05.2018						
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compose	Case Ma
There are no	o mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KSE				View A	All   Search Tasks	Create No	ew Task	Complet
Due Date	Priority		Group Sub		idler Assig	ned By	Completed O	ETT ANDRE	ated On	Done

# Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Iryani Amin <iryani\_amin@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent:

Monday, 28 May 2018 3:26 PM

To:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Cc:

SUR; KKLau; Accounts (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: DIRECT SURVEY INSPECTION ON WORKSHOP - FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, DOA:

22/5/18, PC 2328L (TP VEHICLE), SKZ 5091L ( OI VEHICLE)

Dear Veron Chen,

This is our claim reference number: M559245

Have a nice day

Irvani Binte Amin

Admin Officer, Claims Services (Motor)

Direct line +65 6594 2555 | Direct fax +65 6225 7402 | iryani\_amin@sg.msig-asia.com



# MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | Tel +65 6220 9644 | Fax +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | http://www.msig.com.sg/ | Follow us

on f D in

A member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 28 May, 2018 10:20 AM

To: Irvani Amin <irvani amin@sg.msig-asia.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Accounts (LKKAuto) <account@lkkauto.com> Subject: DIRECT SURVEY INSPECTION ON WORKSHOP - FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, DOA: 22/5/18, PC 2328L (TP

VEHICLE), SKZ 5091L ( OI VEHICLE)

Dear Iryani,

Please be informed that we had inspected the vehicle PC 2328L at M/s: FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 on 25/5/18.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report. The estimated cost of repair will forward to you shortly.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference number for our necessary action.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

# Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 28 May 2018 10:20 AM

To:

iryani\_amin@sg.msig-asia.com SUR; KKLau; Accounts (LKKAuto)

Cc: Subject:

DIRECT SURVEY INSPECTION ON WORKSHOP - FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, DOA:

22/5/18, PC 2328L (TP VEHICLE), SKZ 5091L ( OI VEHICLE)

Attachments:

GIA.pdf

Dear Iryani,

Please be informed that we had inspected the vehicle PC 2328L at M/s: FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 on 25/5/18.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report. The estimated cost of repair will forward to you shortly.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference number for our necessary action.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. To:

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Lionel Tan Tian Pei

Date: 12 Jun 2018

# Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle

: SKZ5091L

No

TP Vehicle No

: PC2328L

Accident Date

: 22/05/2018

Make

: NISSAN URVAN

Assignment Date

: 28/05/2018

Date of Inspection: 25/05/2018

Est. Duration of Repair : 6.00

Inspection At

: FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD (HQ)

1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

## Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	14,197.55
Revised Amount (est)	:S\$	6,000.00 (Lump Sum)
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	0.00
	:S\$	0.00

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

### Remarks

The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.

( X )

The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	23/05/2018 11:14	
Date Of Accident	22/05/2018 07:50	
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG THOMSON RD	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	

DETAILS OF	OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number PC2328L

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner M/S BOON HONG TRANSPORT SERVICES

Co Reg No -

Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-91773881

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer NISSAN Model URVAN

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

COMMERCIAL

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

if No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number DMB1SN3085001700

Cover Note Number -

Driver

Name of Driver TEO KIANG MENG

 NRIC No
 \$0853922G

 Date Of Birth
 18/04/1950

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 18/11/1976

Driving Experience 41 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91773881

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 204 SERANGOON CENTRAL #05-120

Postcode

550204

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: KHONG HAR MUI

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKZ5091L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

### No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SJZ6003Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name TEO KIANG MENG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? PC2328L Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

Name KHONG HAR MUI

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY
Injured person in which vehicle? PC2328L

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

#### Accident Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being mode available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workship and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering thy claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) The information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Date & Time:

Pedcyholder's Signature Date & Time:

through Signature (If disert is not the policyholder)

NRICA'N No

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

## Accident Sketch Plan

KETCH PLAN		Talled Participation
		9/
		1- PC2328L 8-5K 2 3091
	À	8 - 5K Z 5091
	A	6-5326003
	В	
	自个个个个	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	A20 ((MARENZINE)	
n 34= 2018	at 7.50am, I was driving	my vehicle of
	V	0
mud Tronson	Road. I stup my our of	ace to in grat
while stop	Suddenly reliable B hit o	n my new portion
there were	3 can't involving in an .	anished & telt
double impact	+	
AD SERVE THE PERIOD		
CLARATION	aplats are true in every respect	1,
*	1640 (3)	tot
cyholder's Signature	Division Separature Recom	ing Centre Personne's Signature
& Time:	(If arriver is not the policyholder) Name:	









# Fastech Auto Ptd Ltd

Veron .

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-46/48/50, Autobay, Singapore 417883

H/P: 9487 7074

Tel:6741 7244, 6746 5405 Fax:6745 8520, 6746 5786

Email: general@fastechauto.com.sg

JN1764E2520793872

Vehicle No.: PC2328L

Vehicle made & model: NISSAN URVAN

Qty	List Items:		Amount \$
1	Tailgate mistarhed		2,264.60 2101 40
1	Tailgate logo Her		59.70
1	Tailgate sticker "3.0 DTI" 2		101.30 55
1	Tailgate sticker "URVAN"		59.70
1	Tailgate outer moulding could		254.70
1	Tailgate wiper motor Hot New		431.60 ×
1	Tailgate inner lock Deg d		261.20 /
1	Tailgate inner lock actuator 1/5-6 /6-7		241.60 <
1	Tailgate inner board +oro		280.90
1	Tailgate lock striker Fire New		51.50 ×
2	Tailgate hinges - L/R @ 62.20		124.40 *
2	Tailgate dampers - L/R @ 189.90		379.80
2	Tailgate side stoppers - L/R @ 42.20		84.40
2	Taillamps - L/R @ 209.80 Cauled		419.60
1	Taillamp filler panel - LH Reprint		504.60
1	Rear bumper Distorted		680.50
2	Rear bumper side holders - L/R @ 42.20 NW		84.40
1	Rear end panel Dedice		441.80
1	Rear end panel inner member		512.60 ×
1	Rear end panel top moulding x-FM-	585640.	192.60 K
1	Rear exhaust silencer Bed	W7016	876.90
1	Rear exhaust mounting H MV	2	42.60 ×
1	Rear fender-LH Ryus		1,793.40 ×-
1	Rear step panel Sext		280.60
1	Rear spare wheel carrier		286.90 ×
1	Rear spare wheel carrier holder		82.60 *
		Sub-total	10,794.50
		Less 10%	1,079.45
		Total List	9,715.05

Vehicle No.: PC2328L Vehicle made & model: NISSAN URVAN

	Special Nett items:		
1 set	Tailgate glass sealant		80:00 6 J
1 set	Tailgate glass foam tape		-65:00 30
15	Tailgate inner board clips @ 3.50	370	67:50 30
1 set	Rear bumperclip pur	50	30.00
1 set	Rear reverse sensor Dand		-280.00-200
1	Rear sticker "70 KM/H" }		10.00
1 set		<u> </u>	10.00
		<b>Total Special Nett</b>	542.50

## Labour Charges:

To check rear electrical wiring	00-	50.00-30
To remove, refix tailgate glass	1930	180.00 120
To remove, refix rear interior trims		120:00 40
To remove, refix rear exhaust systems		100.00 80
To remove, refix rear reverse sensor		60.00 AO
Transfer & install tailgate mechanical & electrical to new tailgate		180.00-R
To respray undercoating		150.00-40
To respray painting and etc		1,300.00 700
Panel beating, cut, weld, remove & replacing above parts		1,800:00 8W
	Total Labour	3,940.00

toled: 7570.76 1/5. 6K 060mys.

# ESTIMATE PARTS AND LABOUR GRAND TOTAL \$

14,197.55

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following: . To resurvey before/after spray painting

- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer SigPage 2 of 2

Date:

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING				-1	1	
Case 1	lotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main 2	8 May 2018		28 May 2018 15:27 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$6,000.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$6,000.00 View Rpt		Pending fo Report Cancel Cas	-141
M	lain.	]_ R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS			[Created	by insurer]		
Insured:	ANG SIEV	V ENG RACHEL,	ID: \$7020975F, 1	el: +6597980030,	Email: MOSHI260	6@YAHOO.COM		
Main Claimant:	воон но	NG TRANSPORT	SERVICES, Co. R	eg. No.: 52980550	В			
Vehicle Reg. No.:	PC2328	L		Date of		3 07:00 - :59 s and <b>29</b> Days Fro	m LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 559	245		Policy/O Note No		MX (Comprehens 26/01/2018 - 25/		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SKZ50911			Policy N (Claima				
				Excess				
Repairer:	Fastech A	uto Pte Ltd (HQ	1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6	#01-45/48/50 Aut	obay, 417883 Kaki	Bukit - Tel: 6746	5405	
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: +65 6827 78	88 [Handled by	Lionel Tan Tian	Pei - 6643 1307	1
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	66-3561 [Handle	d by ADRIAN LIN	G] [Final Rp	t due 27/06/2	2018]
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):		ENG RACHEL (47	/ Female), NRIC:	S7020975F, Tel:	+6597980030			
Adj Asg. Remarks:	DIRECT SU	RVEY DONE BY L	KK AUTO ON 25.05.2	018				
ASSOCIATI	D MAIL RE	CEIVED				Vie	w All Compo	se Case Mai
There are no	mail for this	case.						
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	ks⊟			View All S	earch Tasks C	reate New Task	Complete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created O	n Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 3

# **Claim Documents**

\*PC2328L (559245)

[SKZ5091L]

TP

BOON HONG TRANSPORT SERVICES

May 22 2018 7:00AM

[ANG SIEW ENG RACHEL]

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	page V	V
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	28/05/18 15:23	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKZS091L, Claimant: ANG SIEW ENG RACHEL	0	Load HTM	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	12/06/18 11:27	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per p	age [v]	<b>W</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Transferrance and the second	Thumbnail	-
1	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
2	11/06/18 17:44	General View	6	Load JPG	V
3	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
б	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	11/06/18 17:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
22	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
23	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
28	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
29	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
30	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
31	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 3

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	₩
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	and the second
			0		V
33	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
34	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
35	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	[Z]
37	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
38	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
39	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
41	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
42	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
43	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
44	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
45	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
46	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
47	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
48	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
49	11/05/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
50	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	[2]
51	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
52	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
53	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
54	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	Ø	Load JPG	V
55	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
56	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
57	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
58	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
59:	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
60	11/05/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
61	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
62	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
63	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
64	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
65	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
66	11/06/18 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation			ann Ival	E-8
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	1 per s	Thumbnail	Print
1	28/05/18 15:23	TPD PC2328L GIA REPORT From:SC - Reg. No: SK25091L, Claimant: ANG SIEW ENG RACHEL	Ð	Load PDF	Frint
2	28/05/18 15:26	DIRECT SURVEY DONE BY LKK AUTO	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer
Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/MSG18009582/AVBQ2

13/06/2018 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: 28876292QMX

Claimant Vehicle No:

PC2328L

Insured Vehicle No: SKZ5091L

Date of Loss: 22/05/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 559245

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

PC2328L Reg No:

NISSAN URVAN, 3.0 D MICROBUS 4DR 5MT ABS Make & Model:

Engine No: ZD30313882K

AIRBAG (M)

Reg. Date: 23/12/2013 (Man. Year: 2012) Chassis No: JN1TG4E25Z0793872

Colour: Silver Odometer: 212334 km

Engine Capacity: 2953 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195 R15C Rear Tyre Size: 195 R15C Front Left Side: KAPSEN 6 mm Rear Left Side: KAPSEN 6 mm Front Right Side: KAPSEN 6 mm Rear Right Side: KAPSEN 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	10,257.55	5,640.76	4,616.79	45.01
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,940.00	1,930.00	2,010.00	51.02
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	14,197.55	7,570.76	6,626.79	46.68
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		6,000.00		
(S\$)	14,197.55	6,000.00	8,197.55	57.74
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	993.83	420.00	573.83	57.74
Nett Amount (S\$)	15,191.38	6,420.00	8,771.38	57.74

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 28/05/2018

Date Inspected: 25/05/2018 Inspected At: Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce			
Part Source:		(Last Synchronised: 13 Jun 2018)		
Parts:	N/A	NISSAN URVAN 3.0 D MICROBUS 4DR 5MT ABS AIRBAG (M) (Model not available in database)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted, no print-code for PC2328L)			
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

# Recommended Parts

1 2 3	1		*TAILGATE	Distorted	2 264 60 51	40 404 40 61
3				Distorted	2,264.60 FL	*2,101.40 FL
			*TAILGATE LOGO	Necessary	59.70 FL	*59.70 FL
	1		*TAILGATE STICKER 3.0 DTI	Necessary	101.30 FL	*55.00 FL
4	1		*TAILGATE STICKER URVAN	Necessary	59.70 FL	*59.70 FL
5	1		*TAILGATE OUTER MOULDING	Cracked	254.70 FL	*254.70 FL
6	1		*TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR	Not Necessary	431.60 FL	*-FL
7	1		*TAILGATE INNER LOCK	Damaged	261.20 FL	*261.20 FL
8	1		*TAILGATE INNER LOCK ACTUATOR	Not Necessary	241.60 FL	*-FL
9	1		*TAILGATE INNER BOARD	Torn	280.90 FL	*280.90 FL
10	1		*TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER	Not Necessary	51.50 FL	*- FL
11	2		*TAILGATE HINGES -L/R	Not Necessary	124.40 FL	*-FL
12	2		*TAILGATE DAMPERS -L/R	Not Necessary	379.80 FL	*-FL
13	2		*TAILGATE SIDE STOPPERS -L/R	Not Necessary	84.40 FL	*-FL
14	2		*TAILLAMP -L/R	Cracked	419.60 FL	*419.60 FL
15	1		*TAILLAMP FILLER PANEL -LH	Repair	504,60 FL	*-FL
16	1		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	680.50 FL	*680.50 FL
17	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER -L/R	Necessary	84.40 FL	*84.40 FL
18	1		*REAR END PANEL	Dented	441.80 FL	*441.80 FL
19	1		*REAR END PANEL INNER MEMBER	Repair	512.60 FL	*-FL
20	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP MOULDING	Not Necessary	192.60 FL	*-FL
21	1		*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	Bent	876.90 FL	*876.90 FL
22	1		*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING	Not Necessary	42.60 FL	*-FL
23	1		*REAR FENDER -LH	Repair	1,793.40 FL	*-FL
24	1		*REAR STEP PANEL	Bent	280.60 FL	*280.60 FL
25	1		*REAR SPARE WHEEL CARRIER	Not Necessary	286.90 FL	*-FL
26	1		*REAR SPARE WHEEL CARRIER HOLDER	Not Necessary	82.60 FL	*-FL
27	1		*SET TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*60.00 FS
28	1		*SET TAILGATE GLASS FOAM TAPE	Necessary	65.00 FS	*30.00 FS
29	15		*TAILGATE INNER BOARD CLIPS	Necessary	67.50 FS	*30.00 FS
30	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
31	1		*SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	280.00 FS	*200.00 FS
32	1		*REAR STICKER 70KM/H	Necessary	10.00 FS	*10.00 FS
33	1		*SET REAR STICKER 8 PAX	Necessary	10.00 FS	*10.00 FS
=Fran	nchise p	art. S=SpcN	ett. L=ListItemDisc.	15 %		
				Sub Total (S\$)	11,337.00	6,226.40
			- List Item Discount on L Item	ns 10.00/10.00% (S\$)_	1,079.45	585.64
				Total Parts (S\$)	10,257.55	5,640.76
			Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING	New	50.00	30.00
2	TO REMOVE, REFIX TAILGATE GLASS	New	180.00	120.00
3	TO REMOVE, REFIX REAR INTERIOR TRIMS	New	120.00	40.00
4	TO REMOVE, REFIX REAR EXHAUST SYSTEMS	New	100.00	80.00
5	TO REMOVE, REFIX REAR REVERSE SENSOR	New	60.00	40.00
6	TRANSFER & INSTALL TAILGATE MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL TO NEW TAILGATE	New	180.00	80.00
7	TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING	New	150.00	40.00
8	TO RESPRAY PAINTING AND ETC	New	1,300.00	700.00
9	PANEL BEATING ,CUT,WELD ,REMOVE & REPLACING ABOVE PARTS	New	1,800.00	800.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		3,940.00	1,930.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >